

08.09.2025

Sl. no. 29

Ct. No. 3

P.M.

**Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri**

C.R.M. (A) 606 of 2025

In Re.: An application for anticipatory bail under
Section 482 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha
Sanhita, 2023

And

In the matter of: **Roni Chakraborty @ Rani
Chakraborty**

....Petitioner

Mr. Tapodip Gupta

... for the petitioner

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP

Mr. Tapon Bhattacharjee

... for the State

Upon request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter before the next available Circuit
Bench.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)