

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction**

17.11.2025
15(DL)
Ct. No.3
srm

C.R.M. (A) 606 of 2025

In Re:- An application for anticipatory bail under Section 482
of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

In the matter of : Roni Chakraborty @ Rani Chakraborty

... Petitioner.

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, APP
Mr. Tapan Bhattacharjee

...for the State.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. State is represented.
3. For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.
4. List this matter on 24th November, 2025.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)