

AD 4
March 19, 2026
Ct. 6
SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

CRM(A) 606 of 2025

An application for anticipatory bail under Section 482 of the
Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of: *Roni Chakraborty @ Rani Chakraborty*
... *petitioner*

Mr. Tapodip Gupta

... for the petitioner

Mr. N. Chakraborty
Mr. Tapan Bhattacharya

... for the State

Let a report be filed regarding criminal antecedent of the
petitioner or money trail or phone call conversations with the
principal accused.

The same shall be filed on 24.03.2026 when the matter
will appear under the same heading.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)