

AD 8
March 25, 2026
Ct. 6
ssi

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRM(A) 606 of 2025

An application for anticipatory bail under Section 482 of the
Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of: *Roni Chakraborty @ Rani Chakraborty*
...petitioner

Mr. Tapodia Gupta

...for the petitioner

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP

Mr. Tapan Bhattacharjee

... for the State

Report filed on behalf of the State is taken on record.

It does not contain anything about possibility of money
trail or phone call conversation between the petitioner and
the principal accused.

Let a proper report be filed on 27.03.2026 when the
matter will appear under the same heading.

Let the Investigating Officer appear with the report on
the next date of hearing.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)